United States Postal Service®

INDUSTRYALERT

October 7, 2021

US Postal Service Announces Temporary Service Standard Adjustments in Parts of New Jersey and New York

As a result of Hurricane Ida's damage to a critical New Jersey processing center, the Postal Service is adjusting service standards temporarily in some parts of New Jersey and New York.

The roof partially collapsed at the Greater Newark Processing and Distribution Center (P&DC) in Kearney, NJ, on Sept. 1, 2021. Operations ceased in the facility and Priority Mail volumes were shifted immediately to other facilities in the area.

The Postal Service is adding one day to its service standards for mail originating in the following 3-digit ZIPs until sufficient processing capability resumes in the Greater Newark P&DC.

| 070 | NEWARK NJ | 071 | NEWARK NJ |
|-----|------------------|-----|---------------------|
| 072 | ELIZABETH NJ | 073 | NORTH JERSEY FAC NJ |
| 074 | PATERSON NJ | 075 | PATERSON NJ |
| 076 | HACKENSACK NJ | 077 | MONMOUTH NJ |
| 078 | WEST JERSEY NJ | 079 | WEST JERSEY NJ |
| 085 | TRENTON NJ | 086 | TRENTON NJ |
| 087 | TRENTON NJ | 088 | KILMER NJ |
| 089 | NEW BRUNSWICK NJ | 124 | MID-HUDSON NY |
| 125 | MID-HUDSON NY | 126 | POUGHKEEPSIE NY |
| 127 | MONTICELLO NY | | |

Service performance is defined by the Postal Service from the acceptance of a mail piece into our system through delivery, measured against published service standards.

Recent service standard changes are part of our balanced and comprehensive <u>Delivering for America</u> Strategic Plan and will improve service reliability and predictability for customers and enhance the efficiency of the Postal Service network. The service standard changes that we have determined to implement are a necessary step towards achieving our goal of consistently meeting 95 percent service performance.

Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service. Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request. Or mail your request to:

Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach

475 L'Enfant Plaza, RM 4411

Washington DC 20260

 $\textbf{Privacy Notice:} \ \textbf{For information regarding our privacy policies, visit} \ \underline{\textbf{www.usps.com/privacypolicy}}$